

Apple slices with butter crumble

1 General information

Article number distributor	8100492
Article number Aryzta	2217
Designation in accordance with food stuff laws FIC	Shortcrust pastry cake with apple filling (54%) and apple wedges (18%), butter crumble topping (12%), quick-frozen, pre-cut into 16 portions
Country of production	Germany
Address of the distributor	Erlenbacher Backwaren GmbH, Wasserweg 39, 64521 Groß-Gerau

2 Product picture (serving suggestion)



3 Packaging and handling

3.1 Packaging data

Pallet:	Cartons per pallet:	88	
	Layers per pallet:	11	
	Carton per layer:	8	
	Pallet height incl. Euro-pallet [mm]:	1817	
	Total gross weight of pallet [kg]:	approx. 951	
Carton:	External dimensions L x W x H [mm]:	399 x 292 x 152	
	Weight [g]:	393.0	
	Material:	B-wave	
	Quantity per carton [each]:	3	
	Net weight of carton contents [g]:	9900	
Folded box:	Dimensions [mm]:	391 x 289 x 25	
	Weight per folded box [g]:	60	
	Quantity of folded box per carton:	3	
Tray:	Material:	GC2 + special coating	
Foil:	Dimensions [mm]:	385 x 283 x 40	
	Weight per foil [g]:	8.3	
	Quantity of foils per carton:	3	
	Foil closed:	Yes	
	Closing:	heat-sealed (tray)	
	Material:	Polyethylene	
Label:	Weight [g]:	5.0	
Additional Information:	Individually wrapped?:	0	
Total packaging weight:	Carton + Folded box + Tray + Foil + Label + Additional Information [g]:	602.9	
EAN carton:	4004311004920	EAN sub-packaging:	4004311104927

3.2 Product handling

Transport and storage conditions:	-18°C Don't refreeze once defrosted!
Shelf-life from production date: (under correct storage conditions)	18 Months
Preparation recommendation:	Product can be thawed or baked: Remove the product from packaging and allow to defrost: At room temperature (21-22°): for about 8 hours, one portion for about: 2,5 hours. In the pre-heated oven (150°): for about 30 minutes, then leave cool for about 30 minutes. Storage: Please store the defrosted cake in the fridge (6-7°C) and consume it within 48 hours! Do not refreeze once defrosted!

4 Declaration of ingredients and additional information

Ingredients:
apples (66%), WHEAT flour, sugar, butter (MILK) (3%), palm fat, modified starch, sultanas, rapeseed oil, pasteurized barn EGGS, thickeners (E410, E415), sweet whey powder (MILK), invert sugar syrup, raising agents (E450, E500), rum flavour, table salt, cinnamon, colouring foods (carrot juice concentrate, pumpkin juice concentrate), natural flavouring, cottonseed oil, acidity regulator E300. The product may contain traces of nuts, peanut, soya.

allergens and additives subject to labelling requirements for unpackaged foodstuffs:
Contains the following allergens: egg, milk, wheat
The product contains the following additives subject to labelling requirements:

Is the product vegetarian?	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Yes	<input type="checkbox"/> No
Is the product vegan?	<input type="checkbox"/> Yes	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> No
Is the product halal?	<input type="checkbox"/> Yes	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> No
Is the product kosher?	<input type="checkbox"/> Yes	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> No
The product contains alcohol (incl. alcohol as carrier in flavourings):	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Yes	<input type="checkbox"/> No
If following ingredients are contained:		
eggs: housing system of hens:	barn egg	
lab: <input type="checkbox"/> animal / <input type="checkbox"/> microbiological		

5 Quality assurance / HACCP

Is the product tested under a foreign body and / or metal detector?	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Yes	<input type="checkbox"/> No
Is there an existing HACCP concept according Codex Alimentarius for the product?	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Yes	<input type="checkbox"/> No
Is the production operation certified:	<input type="checkbox"/> ISO 9001	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> BRC
	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> IFS	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Other
	If so, which? ISO 14001	

6 Nutritional information

Nutritional values		<input type="checkbox"/> according to convenience grade	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> according to TS product
Energy:	776 kJ / 184 kcal		
Fat:	5.8 g		
of which saturates:	3.1 g		
Carbohydrate:	30.3 g		
of which sugars:	17.4 g		
Protein:	1.8 g		
Salt:	0.1 g		

7 Product-Parameter

Parameter	Unit of measure	Target value
Weight per piece	g	3300
Length	mm	380
Width	mm	280

8 Confirmation

The supplier/manufacturer of the product hereby confirms that the delivered product (all raw materials and packing materials included) conforms to the EU regulation and to the requirements of German foodstuffs laws (laws, regulations, guidelines and rules) in their current valid version.

The supplier/manufacturer confirms hereby that the delivered product does not contain or consist of genetically modified organisms (GMO) and that the product does not contain any ingredients made of GVO (according to regulation (EG) 1829/2003 and (EG) number 1830/2003). Accidental and technologically inevitable contaminations with genetically modified organisms up to a limit of 0.9% related to the respective ingredient are excluded. Appropriate confirmations provided by the suppliers are available.

Electronically generated document - valid without signature! Date: 11/03/2021